## Murawski, Annie

Annie M. Murawski, 96, of Port Hope, passed away Saturday, Dec. 14, 2002, in the long term care unit of the Harbor Beach Community Hospital. Born in Chessell on March 13, 1906, she was the daughter of the late George and Olivine Gougeon. She was united in marriage to John Murawski in 1930 in Detroit. He preceded her in death on Aug. 20, 1968. Annie was a former employee of the Murry Body Co. in Detroit for 18 years before moving to Port Hope. Together, she and John operated John's Landing, a boat livery business in Port Hope for several years. She is survived by a daughter, Shirley Falcon, of Port Hope. Annie was preceded in death by nine brothers and three sisters. Funeral mass will be at 11 a.m. on Tuesday, Dec. 17, 2002, in Our Lady of Lake Huron Catholic Church in Harbor Beach with the Rev. Gerald Kukla, pastor, officiating. Burial will be in the church cemetery. A parish vigil service will be at 7:30 p.m. tonight in the Ramsey Funeral Home in Harbor Beach. Visitation will be from 4 to 9 tonight at the funeral home, and from 10 a.m. until the time of the services Tuesday at the church.